PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DURON PLASTICS LIMITED	08/04/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CANADIAN GENERAL-TOWER LIMITED	
Street Address:	52 Middleton Street, P.O. Box 160	
City:	Cambridge	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	N1R 5T6	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29340915

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (519)741-9149

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 519-579-5600

Email: ckreider@blgcanada.com

Correspondent Name: BORDEN LADNER GERVAIS LLP
Address Line 1: 100 QUEEN ST., STE. 1100
Address Line 4: OTTAWA, CANADA N2J 1P9

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: GP 26573

NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Jeffrey W. Wong

Total Attachments: 2

source=gp-26573-design-assignment#page1.tif source=gp-26573-design-assignment#page2.tif

CH \$40.00 25

PATENT REEL: 024786 FRAME: 0870

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we, whose name(s) and post office address(es) is/are as follows:

DURON PLASTICS LIMITED 640 Bridge Street West Waterloo, Ontario N2K 4M9 Canada

confirm that I/we do sell and assign to:

CANADIAN GENERAL-TOWER LIMITED 52 Middleton Street P.O. Box 160 Cambridge, Ontario N1R 5T6 Canada

all my/our right, title and interest in the United States of America, Canada, and all countries foreign thereto, in and to the design patents and industrial designs and applications for same listed in Schedule A attached hereto, and to any application for design protection claiming priority therefrom, and to all my/our corresponding right, title and interest in and to any design registration, design patent, industrial design or petty patent issued therefrom, and to any design registration, design patent, industrial design or petty patent issued from a continuation, continuation-in-part, re-issue, divisional or re-examination application derived, or claiming priority therefrom.

I/we authorize the firm of Borden Ladner Gervais LLP to insert any further identification necessary to make this assignment suitable for recordation in the Patent Offices of any country as may be required.

SIGNED AND SEALED on the date shown below in the presence of the Witness whose signature appears below:

DURON PLASTICS LIMITEL

Witness:

Authorized Signing Officer

Name: Gary Paul Cluthe

Title: CEO

Date

Assignment from DURON PLASTICS LIMITED to CANADIAN GENERAL-TOWER LIMITED GP 26573
Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 024786 FRAME: 0871

SCHEDULE A

Country	Serial No.	Filing Date	Title	BLG Reference
CA	129485	2009-01-30	SHINGLE	ID 21795-1
US	29/340,915	2009-07-28	SHINGLE	ID 21795-2
CA	134673	2009-01-30	SHINGLE	ID 21795A-1
CA	136100	2009-01-30	ICE GUARD	ID 21795B-1

Assignment from DURON PLASTICS LIMITED to CANADIAN GENERAL-TOWER LIMITED GP 26573
Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 08/04/2010

PATENT REEL: 024786 FRAME: 0872